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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Dispensary buildings, Primary Health Centres (PHCs), Community Health Centres (CHCs) and Sub-Centres (SCs) sanctioned/ established during the current financial year in backward and tribal areas of the country including Madhya Pradesh and Maharashtra State/ UT-wise;

(b) the funds allocated and utilized during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the target fixed in this regard in the current financial year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

( b ) A State-wise statement showing the of financial allocation, and expenditure made under Mission Flexipool for New Constructions/Renovation and Setting up of SCs, PHCs and CHCs for the financial years 2008-09 to 2011-12 is annexed.

(c) Health being a State subject, the targets for opening/upgradation of SCs, PHCs and CHCs are fixed by respective State /UT Governments as per their priorities and requirements.
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